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    35 cowboys and cowgirls braved the weather 
forecast and attended the fourth match at 
Rattlesnake Ridge. The imminent threat of  
rain during the match didn’t materialize. But 
the heat and humidity may have taken a toll 
at the end, causing some “P”s on Posse 1,  
especially on Stage 5. 
     Some of  the stages took a little thinking 
to figure out the best sequence. They were  
basically simple, but the heat seemed to make 
them a little confusing. Thinking ahead to 
August, the stages will be simpler with a 
stand and deliver stage thrown in.

 HEAT WAVE AND THREAT OF RAIN DOESN’T 
STOP GUNSLINGERS FROM SHOOTING MATCH!
GUNFIGHTERS PERSEVERE AND “COWBOY UP” FOR SHOOTOUT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We had one new shooter this month.  
Short Stroke, our newest Buckaroo, shot 
with the Mavericks for his first match. He 
attended two of  our practices and did great. 
Hope his grand dad, Zak Silverblade, 
brings him back again.
   As a reminder, Hammerin and I offer range 
time every Friday night at around 6pm. This is 
a perfect opportunity to practice or bring some-
one who may have an interest in cowboy action 
shooting.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
   We only had one clean shooter; Dirty

Dingus Diggs. Lead 
Poison and Vida
-Loca had Dang Its 
- - clean with a “P”. 
Dirtwater Dawg 
had only 1 miss for 
the match, on his last     
stage.

TOP SHOOTER
Hammerin Steel was 
our Top Gun for 
 the month of  July. Abe 
The Crippler came
 in second, and Ziggady 

Zag came in third. Congratulations, nice 
shootin’ pards!

CAMPFIRE RAMBLINGS 
    Thanks to Anita, Cathy and Luke for pro-
viding another great lunch. We also want to 
thank all who helped set up and break down 
the stages. 
    PLEASE  REMEMBER, our  matches 
from August until October will be held on the 
SECOND Sunday! Mark it down. And 
don’t forget our Annual BBQ will be held 
during the September match.    
     See you next month, Sunday, August 12th.
      Ziggady Zag

Turkey Creek Vic has to crouch to see where  
El Diablo Gringo is shooting

Vida-Loca lets loose  on Stage 2

Stormy Roads aims for the varmints on Stage 1

 Lead Poison Vida-Loca

Dirty Dingus Diggs

The bonus target was hit by only 11 shooters 
on Stage 4. A few of  our sharpshooters even 
missed the pistol plate target. But Frannie 
Oakley managed to hit her second bonus 
target of  the season!
    Jesamy Kid had the only sub 20 second 
raw time on a stage... Stage 5.  As he says, 
“It’s all about the raw time!”
    The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Night Hawk ($38). It took him quite 
a while to realize he actually had the lucky 
ticket.       



Hammerin Steel cleans Stage 1

Turkey Creek Vic tries to keep up with El Diablo 
Gringo on Stage 3

Abe The Crippler on Stage 2

Burban Bob on Stage 1

Chivato on Stage 1 

Frannie Oakley and Wild Cat Kenna

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 2

Jesamy Kid demonstrates “The Cowboy Way’ by 
picking up his own brass

Lead Poison cleans Stage 1

Marshal Jacobey John cleans Stage 2

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE - 2 GUN
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO - 2 GUN
Newt Call

BUCKAROO - 1 GUN
Short Stroke

COWBOY
Hammerin Steel

WRANGLER
The Eastwood Kid

LADIES 49er
Dancin Angel

49er
Abe The Crippler 

LADIES SENIOR
Frannie Oakley

 SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Night Hawk

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Rico Creekview

SENIOR DUELIST
Dry Gulcher

CLASSIC COWBOY
Marshal Jacobey John

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIERSMAN
Lead Poison

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: Hammerin Steel  23.07

STAGE 2: Ziggady Zag  26.67

STAGE 3: Hammerin Steel  25.37

STAGE 4: Hammerin Steel  27.59

STAGE 5: The Eastwood Kid  22.49

PHOTOS BY: JERSEY SUE, MIGHTY QUINN 
AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Hammerin Steel on Stage 2

Zak Silverblade on Stage 5

Frannie Oakley on Stage 5

Zak Silverblade loads his double

Black Jack Ed asks for a redo just in case

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Chama Kid takes aim for the bird on Stage 1Wes Durn gets the bird on Stage 1Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Night Hawk shucks his empties on Stage 1 ZZ on Stage 3 The Eastwood kid on Stage 2

Short Stroke goes for the bird on Stage 1Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 2 Stormy Roads on Stage 2



Newt Call heads for the unloading table Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 1

Dancin Angel reads a bedtime story to Moss

Frannie Oakley checks her SxS The Eastwood Kid on Stage 4 Chivato on Stage 2

Townspeople visit to see what the shootin’ is all 
about.

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 3 

Hammerin Steel reads the scenario for Stage 1 

Abe The Crippler on Stage 2

Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Frannie ask if her hat is on straight

El Diablo Gringo loads his SxS on Stage 1

Dancin Angel on Stage 3

Dry Gulcher on Stage 2



Lead Poison lays smoke down on Stage 3

Marshal Jacobey John finishes Stage 2

Dirty Dingus Diggs takes a break

Latigo Means on Stage 2

Dry Gulcher on Stage 2 Black Jack Ed on Stage 5

Hammerin Steel and Abe take a breather from 
the heat

Short Stroke gets ready for Stage 1

Wes Durn like Latigo’s bowler Rico Creekview on Stage 2

Wyatt Hurts, Marshal Jacobey John and Chivato

Night Hawk watches Hammerin and Abe count 
to 10

Night Hawk on Stage 2

Newt Call braces for the recoil on Stage 2

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2



Waiting in the shade Abe The Crippler thinks “Farming sucks”

Newt Call on Stage 2

Frannie Oakley on Stage 5 Dirtwater Dawg gets a headache from the heat Marshal Jacobey John plans his strategy

Vida-Loca cleans Stage 1  Burban Bob on Stage 2

Wild Cat Kenna asks.. “OK, who hid the targets?”

Hammerin wonders..”Who the heck wrote these 
stages?” 

Ziggady Zag goes for the bonus target

Dirtwater Dawg mans the unloading table

Black Jack Ed complains he lost 5 pounds from the 
heat and his belt doesn’t fit

Hammerin Steel asks where the body gets buried

Chivato gets a bead on the varmints



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 Cowboy	 23.07	 0	 0	 0	 23.07	 36.67	 0	 0	 0	 36.67	 25.37	 0	 0	 0	 25.37	 27.59	 1	 0	 1	 27.59	 21.80	 1	 1	 0	 36.80	 149.50	 1

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 25.09	 2	 0	 0	 35.09	 29.71	 0	 0	 0	 29.71	 28.00	 0	 0	 0	 28.00	 30.22	 2	 0	 0	 40.22	 25.46	 0	 0	 0	 25.46	 158.48	 2

     3	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 37.71	 0	 0	 0	 37.71	 26.67	 0	 0	 0	 26.67	 31.52	 1	 0	 0	 36.52	 33.82	 1	 0	 1	 33.82	 24.55	 0	 0	 0	 24.55	 159.27	 3

     4	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 28.68	 1	 0	 0	 33.68	 30.77	 0	 0	 0	 30.77	 29.93	 0	 0	 0	 29.93	 37.17	 0	 0	 0	 37.17	 25.64	 1	 0	 0	 30.64	 162.19	 4

     5	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 32.76	 0	 0	 0	 32.76	 32.91	 0	 0	 0	 32.91	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 35.13	 0	 0	 0	 35.13	 28.14	 0	 0	 0	 28.14	 171.31	 5

     6	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 35.16	 0	 0	 0	 35.16	 34.17	 0	 0	 0	 34.17	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 35.49	 0	 0	 1	 30.49	 28.83	 0	 0	 0	 28.83	 171.84	 6

     7	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 40.58	 1	 0	 0	 45.58	 27.72	 0	 0	 0	 27.72	 30.19	 0	 0	 0	 30.19	 31.88	 1	 1	 0	 46.88	 23.44	 0	 0	 0	 23.44	 173.81	 7

     8	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 31.64	 1	 0	 0	 36.64	 30.08	 1	 0	 0	 35.08	 33.81	 0	 0	 0	 33.81	 43.21	 1	 0	 1	 43.21	 28.02	 0	 0	 0	 28.02	 176.76	 8

     9	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 33.38	 0	 0	 0	 33.38	 31.55	 0	 0	 0	 31.55	 34.55	 0	 0	 0	 34.55	 30.68	 3	 0	 0	 45.68	 27.10	 1	 0	 0	 32.10	 177.26	 9

    10	 The Eastwood Kid	 Wrangler	 30.86	 3	 0	 0	 45.86	 33.31	 0	 1	 0	 43.31	 27.71	 1	 0	 0	 32.71	 29.41	 1	 0	 0	 34.41	 22.49	 0	 0	 0	 22.49	 178.78	 10

    11	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 30.22	 0	 0	 0	 30.22	 26.23	 1	 0	 0	 31.23	 34.27	 1	 0	 0	 39.27	 34.81	 1	 0	 1	 34.81	 28.37	 3	 0	 0	 43.37	 178.90	 11

    12	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 24.40	 1	 0	 0	 29.40	 30.04	 1	 0	 0	 35.04	 33.03	 3	 0	 0	 48.03	 25.03	 4	 0	 0	 45.03	 19.27	 1	 0	 0	 24.27	 181.77	 12

    13	 Dakota Wild Bill	 49er	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 35.41	 1	 0	 0	 40.41	 36.99	 2	 0	 0	 46.99	 41.18	 1	 0	 0	 46.18	 24.88	 1	 0	 0	 29.88	 191.40	 13

    14	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 37.68	 0	 0	 0	 37.68	 32.60	 1	 0	 0	 37.60	 53.67	 0	 0	 0	 53.67	 37.22	 2	 0	 0	 47.22	 29.55	 1	 0	 0	 34.55	 210.72	 14

    15	 Chivato	 49er	 32.32	 2	 0	 0	 42.32	 30.85	 1	 0	 0	 35.85	 34.40	 2	 0	 0	 44.40	 32.42	 0	 0	 0	 32.42	 36.02	 4	 0	 0	 56.02	 211.01	 15

    16	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 37.39	 0	 0	 0	 37.39	 34.78	 0	 0	 0	 34.78	 43.52	 1	 0	 0	 48.52	 41.40	 1	 0	 0	 45.41	 43.20	 1	 0	 0	 48.20	 214.70	 16

    17	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 39.08	 0	 0	 0	 39.08	 42.16	 0	 0	 0	 42.16	 51.26	 0	 0	 0	 51.26	 46.43	 2	 0	 0	 56.43	 34.46	 0	 0	 0	 34.46	 223.39	 17

    18	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 32.62	 3	 0	 0	 47.62	 31.67	 0	 0	 0	 31.67	 34.43	 1	 0	 0	 39.43	 32.64	 4	 1	 0	 62.04	 32.90	 2	 0	 0	 42.90	 223.66	 18	

    19	 Moss 	 Senior	 29.56	 1	 0	 0	 34.56	 49.02	 0	 0	 0	 49.02	 35.23	 3	 0	 0	 50.23	 35.85	 3	 0	 1	 45.85	 25.25	 2	 1	 0	 45.25	 224.91	 19

    20	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 39.47	 0	 0	 0	 39.47	 42.63	 1	 0	 0	 47.63	 39.95	 4	 1	 0	 69.95	 42.07	 1	 0	 1	 42.07	 33.50	 1	 0	 0	 38.50	 237.62	 20

    21	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 53.44	 0	 0	 0	 53.44	 45.90	 0	 0	 0	 45.90	 45.51	 1	 0	 0	 50.51	 46.10	 0	 0	 0	 46.10	 37.46	 2	 0	 0	 47.46	 243.41	 21

    22	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 38.30	 3	 0	 0	 53.30	 49.92	 2	 1	 0	 69.92	 40.23	 0	 0	 0	 40.23	 40.82	 0	 0	 0	 40.82	 32.50	 1	 1	 0	 47.50	 251.77	 22

    23	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 48.81	 0	 0	 0	 48.81	 50.51	 1	 0	 0	 55.51	 58.68	 0	 0	 0	 58.68	 52.02	 0	 0	 1	 47.02	 42.41	 0	 0	 0	 42.41	 252.43	 23

    24	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 54.68	 1	 0	 0	 59.68	 44.97	 0	 0	 0	 44.97	 46.13	 2	 0	 0	 56.13	 44.13	 0	 0	 1	 39.13	 44.62	 2	 0	 0	 54.62	 254.53	 24

    25	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 47.98	 0	 0	 0	 47.98	 48.17	 2	 0	 0	 58.17	 54.41	 0	 0	 0	 54.41	 54.73	 1	 0	 0	 59.73	 43.49	 1	 1	 0	 58.49	 278.78	 25

    26	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 47.42	 0	 0	 0	 47.42	 52.40	 0	 0	 0	 52.40	 61.43	 0	 0	 0	 61.43	 76.78	 0	 0	 0	 76.78	 47.84	 0	 1	 0	 57.84	 295.87	 26

    27	 Chama Kid	 49er	 71.25	 3	 0	 0	 86.25	 46.20	 0	 0	 0	 46.20	 51.01	 3	 0	 0	 66.01	 51.04	 1	 0	 0	 56.04	 41.36	 1	 0	 0	 46.36	 300.86	 27	

    28	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 66.81	 0	 0	 0	 66.81	 54.03	 1	 0	 0	 59.03	 60.26	 1	 0	 0	 65.26	 61.89	 0	 0	 0	 64.89	 56.46	 0	 0	 0	 56.46	 312.45	 28

    29	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 56.39	 2	 0	 0	 66.39	 58.69	 1	 1	 0	 73.69	 49.16	 1	 1	 0	 64.16	 55.34	 4	 0	 1	 70.34	 44.93	 1	 0	 0	 49.93	 324.51	 29

    30	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 73.25	 0	 0	 0	 73.25	 59.26	 0	 0	 0	 59.26	 68.15	 0	 1	 0	 78.15	 67.54	 0	 0	 0	 67.54	 49.44	 0	 0	 0	 49.44	 327.64	 30	     

    31	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 51.79	 0	 0	 0	 51.79	 49.87	 0	 1	 0	 59.87	 52.27	 1	 0	 0	 57.27	 76.60	 4	 0	 0	 96.60	 44.98	 2	 1	 0	 64.98	 330.51	 31

    32	 Burban Bob	 49er	 55.26	 2	 0	 0	 65.26	 59.92	 0	 0	 0	 59.92	 57.82	 4	 0	 0	 77.82	 63.76	 6	 0	 0	 93.76	 43.20	 1	 1	 0	 58.20	 354.96	 32

    33	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 70.88	 0	 0	 0	 70.88	 84.17	 1	 0	 0	 89.17	 87.38	 3	 0	 0	 102.38	 62.67	 0	 0	 1	 57.67	 64.96	 0	 0	 0	 64.96	 385.06	 33

    34	 Short Stroke	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 75.40	 0	 0	 0	 75.40	 66.29	 1	 0	 0	 71.29	 70.44	 4	 0	 0	 90.44	 65.89	 2	 0	 0	 75.89	 47.34	 5	 0	 0	 72.34	 385.36	 34	

    35	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 119.92	 0	 0	 0	 119.92	 118.71	 0	 0	 0	 118.71	 111.59	 0	 0	 0	 111.59	 127.84	 2	 0	 0	 137.84	 105.96	 3	 0	 0	 120.96	 609.02	 35
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 53.44	 0	 0	 0	 53.44	 45.90	 0	 0	 0	 45.90	 45.51	 1	 0	 0	 50.51	 46.10	 0	 0	 0	 46.10	 37.46	 2	 0	 0	 47.46	 243.41	 21

     1	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 119.92	 0	 0	 0	 119.92	 118.71	 0	 0	 0	 118.71	 111.59	 0	 0	 0	 111.59	 127.84	 2	 0	 0	 137.84	 105.96	 3	 0	 0	 120.96	 609.02	 35

     1	 Short Stroke	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 75.40	 0	 0	 0	 75.40	 66.29	 1	 0	 0	 71.29	 70.44	 4	 0	 0	 90.44	 65.89	 2	 0	 0	 75.89	 47.34	 5	 0	 0	 72.34	 385.36	 34	

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 Cowboy	 23.07	 0	 0	 0	 23.07	 36.67	 0	 0	 0	 36.67	 25.37	 0	 0	 0	 25.37	 27.59	 1	 0	 1	 27.59	 21.80	 1	 1	 0	 36.80	 149.50	 1

     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Wrangler	 30.86	 3	 0	 0	 45.86	 33.31	 0	 1	 0	 43.31	 27.71	 1	 0	 0	 32.71	 29.41	 1	 0	 0	 34.41	 22.49	 0	 0	 0	 22.49	 178.78	 10

     2	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 30.22	 0	 0	 0	 30.22	 26.23	 1	 0	 0	 31.23	 34.27	 1	 0	 0	 39.27	 34.81	 1	 0	 1	 34.81	 28.37	 3	 0	 0	 43.37	 178.90	 11

     1	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 37.68	 0	 0	 0	 37.68	 32.60	 1	 0	 0	 37.60	 53.67	 0	 0	 0	 53.67	 37.22	 2	 0	 0	 47.22	 29.55	 1	 0	 0	 34.55	 210.72	 14

     1	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 25.09	 2	 0	 0	 35.09	 29.71	 0	 0	 0	 29.71	 28.00	 0	 0	 0	 28.00	 30.22	 2	 0	 0	 40.22	 25.46	 0	 0	 0	 25.46	 158.48	 2

     2	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 40.58	 1	 0	 0	 45.58	 27.72	 0	 0	 0	 27.72	 30.19	 0	 0	 0	 30.19	 31.88	 1	 1	 0	 46.88	 23.44	 0	 0	 0	 23.44	 173.81	 7

     3	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 31.64	 1	 0	 0	 36.64	 30.08	 1	 0	 0	 35.08	 33.81	 0	 0	 0	 33.81	 43.21	 1	 0	 1	 43.21	 28.02	 0	 0	 0	 28.02	 176.76	 8

     4	 Jesamy Kid	 49er	 24.40	 1	 0	 0	 29.40	 30.04	 1	 0	 0	 35.04	 33.03	 3	 0	 0	 48.03	 25.03	 4	 0	 0	 45.03	 19.27	 1	 0	 0	 24.27	 181.77	 12

     5	 Dakota Wild Bill	 49er	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 35.41	 1	 0	 0	 40.41	 36.99	 2	 0	 0	 46.99	 41.18	 1	 0	 0	 46.18	 24.88	 1	 0	 0	 29.88	 191.40	 13

     6	 Chivato	 49er	 32.32	 2	 0	 0	 42.32	 30.85	 1	 0	 0	 35.85	 34.40	 2	 0	 0	 44.40	 32.42	 0	 0	 0	 32.42	 36.02	 4	 0	 0	 56.02	 211.01	 15

     7	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 48.81	 0	 0	 0	 48.81	 50.51	 1	 0	 0	 55.51	 58.68	 0	 0	 0	 58.68	 52.02	 0	 0	 1	 47.02	 42.41	 0	 0	 0	 42.41	 252.43	 23

     8	 Chama Kid	 49er	 71.25	 3	 0	 0	 86.25	 46.20	 0	 0	 0	 46.20	 51.01	 3	 0	 0	 66.01	 51.04	 1	 0	 0	 56.04	 41.36	 1	 0	 0	 46.36	 300.86	 27	

     9	 Burban Bob	 49er	 55.26	 2	 0	 0	 65.26	 59.92	 0	 0	 0	 59.92	 57.82	 4	 0	 0	 77.82	 63.76	 6	 0	 0	 93.76	 43.20	 1	 1	 0	 58.20	 354.96	 32

     1	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 70.88	 0	 0	 0	 70.88	 84.17	 1	 0	 0	 89.17	 87.38	 3	 0	 0	 102.38	 62.67	 0	 0	 1	 57.67	 64.96	 0	 0	 0	 64.96	 385.06	 33

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 35.16	 0	 0	 0	 35.16	 34.17	 0	 0	 0	 34.17	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 35.49	 0	 0	 1	 30.49	 28.83	 0	 0	 0	 28.83	 171.84	 6

     2	 Moss 	 Senior	 29.56	 1	 0	 0	 34.56	 49.02	 0	 0	 0	 49.02	 35.23	 3	 0	 0	 50.23	 35.85	 3	 0	 1	 45.85	 25.25	 2	 1	 0	 45.25	 224.91	 19

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 37.71	 0	 0	 0	 37.71	 26.67	 0	 0	 0	 26.67	 31.52	 1	 0	 0	 36.52	 33.82	 1	 0	 1	 33.82	 24.55	 0	 0	 0	 24.55	 159.27	 3

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 28.68	 1	 0	 0	 33.68	 30.77	 0	 0	 0	 30.77	 29.93	 0	 0	 0	 29.93	 37.17	 0	 0	 0	 37.17	 25.64	 1	 0	 0	 30.64	 162.19	 4

     3	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 47.98	 0	 0	 0	 47.98	 48.17	 2	 0	 0	 58.17	 54.41	 0	 0	 0	 54.41	 54.73	 1	 0	 0	 59.73	 43.49	 1	 1	 0	 58.49	 278.78	 25

     1	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 56.39	 2	 0	 0	 66.39	 58.69	 1	 1	 0	 73.69	 49.16	 1	 1	 0	 64.16	 55.34	 4	 0	 1	 70.34	 44.93	 1	 0	 0	 49.93	 324.51	 29

     2	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 73.25	 0	 0	 0	 73.25	 59.26	 0	 0	 0	 59.26	 68.15	 0	 1	 0	 78.15	 67.54	 0	 0	 0	 67.54	 49.44	 0	 0	 0	 49.44	 327.64	 30	     

     3	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 51.79	 0	 0	 0	 51.79	 49.87	 0	 1	 0	 59.87	 52.27	 1	 0	 0	 57.27	 76.60	 4	 0	 0	 96.60	 44.98	 2	 1	 0	 64.98	 330.51	 31

     1	 Jersey Sue	 Ladies Duelist	 54.68	 1	 0	 0	 59.68	 44.97	 0	 0	 0	 44.97	 46.13	 2	 0	 0	 56.13	 44.13	 0	 0	 1	 39.13	 44.62	 2	 0	 0	 54.62	 254.53	 24

     1	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 39.47	 0	 0	 0	 39.47	 42.63	 1	 0	 0	 47.63	 39.95	 4	 1	 0	 69.95	 42.07	 1	 0	 1	 42.07	 33.50	 1	 0	 0	 38.50	 237.62	 20

     2	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 38.30	 3	 0	 0	 53.30	 49.92	 2	 1	 0	 69.92	 40.23	 0	 0	 0	 40.23	 40.82	 0	 0	 0	 40.82	 32.50	 1	 1	 0	 47.50	 251.77	 22

     1	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 37.39	 0	 0	 0	 37.39	 34.78	 0	 0	 0	 34.78	 43.52	 1	 0	 0	 48.52	 41.40	 1	 0	 0	 45.41	 43.20	 1	 0	 0	 48.20	 214.70	 16

     2	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 32.62	 3	 0	 0	 47.62	 31.67	 0	 0	 0	 31.67	 34.43	 1	 0	 0	 39.43	 32.64	 4	 1	 0	 62.04	 32.90	 2	 0	 0	 42.90	 223.66	 18	

     1	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 32.76	 0	 0	 0	 32.76	 32.91	 0	 0	 0	 32.91	 37.37	 1	 0	 0	 42.37	 35.13	 0	 0	 0	 35.13	 28.14	 0	 0	 0	 28.14	 171.31	 5

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 33.38	 0	 0	 0	 33.38	 31.55	 0	 0	 0	 31.55	 34.55	 0	 0	 0	 34.55	 30.68	 3	 0	 0	 45.68	 27.10	 1	 0	 0	 32.10	 177.26	 9

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 39.08	 0	 0	 0	 39.08	 42.16	 0	 0	 0	 42.16	 51.26	 0	 0	 0	 51.26	 46.43	 2	 0	 0	 56.43	 34.46	 0	 0	 0	 34.46	 223.39	 17

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 47.42	 0	 0	 0	 47.42	 52.40	 0	 0	 0	 52.40	 61.43	 0	 0	 0	 61.43	 76.78	 0	 0	 0	 76.78	 47.84	 0	 1	 0	 57.84	 295.87	 26

     2	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 66.81	 0	 0	 0	 66.81	 54.03	 1	 0	 0	 59.03	 60.26	 1	 0	 0	 65.26	 61.89	 0	 0	 0	 64.89	 56.46	 0	 0	 0	 56.46	 312.45	 28
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CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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